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and. G20aV M@ CB0J

Bible Study Forum for Priests

The next session of the Bible Study Forum for Priests of the Archdiocese
of Changanacherry will be held at the Spirituality Centre, Manganam, on
13™ August 2019. The course will begin at 9.30 a.m. and come to a close
at 4.00 p.m.

Fr Mathew Vellanickal
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Metropolitan Archbishop of Changanacherry J 201 9 AUGUST

01 09:00 a.m.

02

03 07:00 a.m.
12:15 p.m.

04 11:00 a.m.
07:00 p.m.

05 09:30 a.m.

05-09

10

11-13

14 02:00 p.m.
05:30 p.m.
07:30 p.m.

15 07:00 a.m.
02:30 p.m.
04:00 p.m.
06:30 p.m.

16 02:00 p.m.
05:00 p.m.
06:30 p.m.

17 10:00 a.m.
05:00 p.m.

18

19-30

31 07:00 p.m.

Academic Year Inauguration of LMCST @ Kuttichal
Engaged

DST Convent Chapel Blessing @ Chathanad
Message @ St Alphonsa Pilgrimage, Kudamaloor

Holy Qurbana & Message @Thekkenmekhala +1, 42 Catechism
Students meet, Lourdes Forane, Tvm

Vianney Day Celebration @ Priest Home Ithithanam

70" Anniversary of the Eparchy of Pala @ Bishop House, Pala
KCBC Retreat

Engaged

CBCI @ Bangalore

Holy Qurbana & Berchmans' Day Celebration @ SB HSS
Solemn Ramsa @ St. Sebastian’s Church Thekkekara
Birthday Celebration of Mar Joseph Powathil @ Abp House
Kodiyettu & Holy Qurbana @ St. Mary’s Church Kainakray

Conferring of honorary doctorate to Mar Joseph Powathil @ Paurastya
Vidhyapitham, Vadavathoor

Certificate Distribution of Theology Course @ Holy Family Church
Mudiyoorkara

Parish Day @ St. Mary’s Church Punnamada

Teacher’s Day Celebration @ SB HSS

HRD Trust Meeting @ Abp House

Message @ Chethipuzha Bible Convention

Ecumenical Youth Meet @ Pastoral Centre

Holy Qurbana @ Kudamaloor St. Alphonsa Bhavan

Pastoral Visit @ Little Flower Church, Kollad

Syro Malabar Bishops’ Synod @ Mount St. Thomas Kakkanad
Handmaids of Mary Convent Chapel Blessing @ Perumkavu
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01-05
05-09
09
10

11
12

13

14

15

16

06:00 p.m.
10:30 a.m.
11:30 a.m.
02:30 p.m.
08:00 p.m.
07:00 a.m.
06:15 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
11:30 a.m.
02:30 p.m.
06:30 p.m.
10:00 a.m.
04:30 p.m.
08:30 a.m.
02:30 p.m.
05:00 p.m.
02:30 p.m.
05:30 p.m.
06:15 a.m.
08:30 a.m.
11:30 a.m.
02:00 p.m.

Mar Thomas Tharayil

201 9 AUGUSTI Aucxiliary Bishop of Changanacherry

Syro-Malabar National Convention @ Houston, USA

KCBC Retreat @ POC, Palarivattam

Inter Departmental Meeting @ Archbishop House
Sacraments of Initiation @ Ettumanoor

DCMS Dharna Inauguration @ Kottayam

Interaction with Athirampuzha Forane Yuvadeepthi @ Kottackapuram
Altar Boys Camp @ Ayoor

Parish Visit @ Aryankavu

Qurbana @ F.C.C. Provincial House

Mathruvedi Karmapadhathi Samapanam @ Nedumkunnam
Jubilee Message @ Chanjody

Visitors Time

Orientation talk : Malankara Priests Council @ Mavelikara
Kollam - Ayoor Priest Conference @ Kollam

Qurbana @ Pallipuram, Cherthala

Curia

Visitors Time

Qurbana @ Cathedral

Paurasthya Vidyapitham, Vladavathoor

Altar Qudasa & Cemetry Blessing @ CMI Monastery, Muttar
Qurbana @ Priest Home

Curia

Class @ Amala Theological College, Parel

Silver Jubilee of Berchmans Institute of Management Studies @
SB College
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05:00 p.m.

07:00 p.m.
17  06:30 a.m.
09:00 a.m.
03:00 p.m.
06:00 p.m.
18 08:00 a.m.
19-30
31 10:00 a.m.
03:00 p.m.

CAHRD Board Meeting @ Archbishops House

Class @ Kurichy

Qurbana @ Adoration Monastery, Nedumkunnam
House Blessing @ Thazhathuvadakara

Forane Koottayma Leaders Meet @ Edathua
Interaction with youth @ Pallikoottumma

Parish visit @ Meenkulam

Synod @ Kakkanad

Class @ Niranam

Forane Koottayma Leaders Meet @ Changanacherry

Fr Secretary to Auxiliary Bishop : 8078088468
Br Secretary : 8301803468




